

www.VoteRyanGregory.com

IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 18, 2016

<u>Contact</u>: Ryan Gregory <u>voteryangregory@gmail.com</u> (707) 337-4962

NAPA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFFS' ASSOCIATION ENDORSES RYAN GREGORY FOR SUPERVISOR

Napa, CA – The Napa County Deputy Sheriffs' Association has endorsed Ryan Gregory for the 2nd District seat on the Napa County Board of Supervisors.

The move is the latest in a series of high-profile endorsements for Gregory's campaign, and reflects the diversity of support for Gregory, who is making his first bid for public office. The Napa County Deputy Sheriffs' Association joins countless other community groups and organizations supporting his campaign, including the Napa City Firefighters Association, Napa County Farm Bureau, Napa County Taxpayers Association, Napa Chamber of Commerce, and Democrats of Napa Valley, amongst others. They also join elected officials from U.S. Congressman Mike Thompson and Assemblymember Bill Dodd to Supervisors Keith Caldwell, Diane Dillon and Alfredo Pedroza, along with the entire Napa City Council (Mayor Jill Techel, Vice Mayor Mary Luros, Council Member Juliana Inman, Council Member Pete Mott and Council Member Scott Sedgley).

The Napa County Deputy Sheriffs' Association (DSA) represents Sergeants, Deputies, District Attorney Investigators and former law enforcement officers. The DSA is dedicated to serving Napa County and its cities, and their mission focuses on partnering with the community and providing quality law enforcement services through community interaction that emphasizes cooperation, professionalism, and ethical behavior.

Upon learning of the endorsement, Gregory said, "I am proud to have the support of the Napa County Deputy Sheriffs' Association, the latest testament in our ability to build broad coalitions who want a change in leadership for District 2. My great uncle was our Napa County Sheriff beginning in the 1960's, and I'm proud to continue his legacy of service alongside our revered law enforcement officials. I look forward to working with our law enforcement community to keep Napa County safe, and thank the DSA for their support and endorsement."

Ryan Gregory finished with 41.5% of the vote in the four-person June primary. The 2nd Supervisorial District encompasses much of western Napa, including parts of Browns Valley and downtown Napa, as well as unincorporated areas west of Napa stretching to the Sonoma-Napa County line.